
 

 

             
 

 
 
 

Friday 24th October 2025 
 

Congratulations to everyone for an amazing first half term of the new academic year.  We 
hope you all have an enjoyable half term and  look forward to seeing you all on         

Monday 3rd November.  

Attendance                                                 
For week beginning                                     
20th October 2025   

 

  

           

 

 

 
 

Beech Class:  92.7%                                
Birch Class:  97.3%                                 
Cherry Class:   96.3%                                  
Chestnut Class: 94.6%                                   
Elder Class:   91.0%                                  
Elm Class:     96.7%                                  
Hazel Class   97.9%                                    
Holly   95.9%                                   
Oak    96.8%                                        
Olive   94.0%                                 
Pine    97.6%                      
Poplar     91.4%                             
Walnut   99.7% 

Congratulations to those  

classes that have reached an     
attendance of 97% or above.  
It would be great to see every 
class reach 97% every week.       

 Lower Farm Weekly 

          Parents/Carer Pupil Progress Meetings                                       

         Wednesday 12th November 15:30 – 18:00                                  
      Thursday 14th November 15:30 – 18:00 

We will be holding parent/carer consultations on Wednesday 12th and Thursday 13th             
November where you will have the opportunity to meet with your child's class teacher. Both      
evenings commence at 15:30 and end at 18:00 and slots are 10 minutes long. 
To book an appointment you will need to go onto the Arbor App and choose the slot you would like 
from there. 
The booking system will be open from 6pm on Wednesday 29th October and will close  
on the evening before the progress meetings. 

Value Awards 

                

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

Cherry - Ollie  Resilience   

Chestnut - Mustafa Integrity, collaboration & care  

Elder  -  Leo   Resilience               
  McKayden Achievement & Resilience 

Elm - Joshua   Integrity & collaboration 

Hazel -  Rory  Achievement, Respect & integrity 

Holly -  Arabella  Resilience 

Oak– Edie   Resilience & achievement              

Olive  - Harlem  Achievement & respect  

Pine -  Sumreeth  Care, respect & achievement  

Poplar -  Mason  Achievement & integrity  

Walnut - Ayden  Achievement & respect  







 

 

             
 

 
 
 
          

 
 

 

 

   
 

 

 

   

      

  

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

      

 

               
                          
 



 

 

             
 

               

                            Dates for your Diary 
 

Half Term: Monday 27th October - Friday 31st October   
 

Thursday 6th  November: Parent Open Event for 2026/27 admissions 09:30-10:30 

Wednesday 12th November: Parents/Carer Pupil Progress Meetings 15:30 - 18:00  
Thursday 13th November: Parents/Carer Pupil Progress Meetings 15:30 - 18:00  
Tuesday 18th November: Parent Open Event for 2026/27 admissions 17:00 – 18:00  

Monday 24thNovember: Wreath Making 19:00-21:00 (see details attached)                      

Friday 5th December: Non-uniform day - bottle donation for Christmas Fayre  
Friday 5th December: Christmas Fayre  
Monday 8th December: Parent Open Event for 2026/27 admissions 17:00 – 18:00 

Tuesday 16th December: Reception Nativity 14:00 for 14:30 start  
Wednesday 17th December: Christmas Dinner and Christmas Jumper day  
Friday 19th December: Non-uniform Day. School closes at 13:30 for Christmas  
(no wraparound care) 
 

Christmas Holidays: Monday 22nd December – Friday 2nd January  
Monday 5th January: Staff Inset Day - school closed  
 

Tuesday 6th January: School opens for spring term  
Friday 6th February: Friends of Lower Farm/ PTA Magic Show (details to follow)  
 

Half Term: Monday 16th February – Friday 20th February  
 

Thursday 5th March: World Book Day 
Friday 20th March: Non-uniform day - Easter Egg donation for Easter Bingo  
Thursday 26th March: Easter Bingo and Raffle  
Friday 27th March: School closes at 13:30 for Easter  holidays (no wraparound care) 
 

Easter Holidays: Monday 30th March  – Friday 10th April   

Monday13th April: Staff Inset Day - school closed  
 

Tuesday 14th April: School opens for summer term  
Wednesday 22nd April: Parents/Carer Pupil Progress Meetings 15:30 - 18:00 
Thursday 23rd April: Parents/Carer Pupil Progress Meetings 15:30 - 18:00  
 

Monday 4th May: Bank Holiday - school closed  
 

Monday 11th May – Thursday 14th May – KS2 SATs week 
 

Half Term: Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May  
 

Tuesday 16th June: KS1 Sports Day  9am 
Wednesday 17th June: KS2 Sports Day  9am 
Wednesday 8th July: Transition Day  
Friday 3rd July: Non -uniform - gift donation for Summer Fayre  
Friday 10th July: Non -uniform -bottle donation for Summer Fayre  
Friday 17th July: School closes at 13:30 for summer holidays (no wraparound care) 












